Sand Trap Louvre
Types WSL and AWSL
for Building Façades
3/2.1/B/2
TROX UK Ltd
Caxton Way
Thetford
Norfolk IP24 3SQ

12
)
Order Example
Make: TROX
Type: AWSL / 1800x1350 / 0 / 0 / P9 / RAL 9010 / 25% Gloss
Order Code
150
125
100
75
50
25
0
0 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5
P
re
ss
ur
e
d
ro
p
 in
 P
a
Face velocity in m/s
(based on B x H areal)
Filtration
The filtration performance is dependant on the dust type
and the velocity of the air:
Particle Size Filtration Efficiency in %
Range at 1.0 m/s at 2.0 m/s
350-700 90 70
75-700 60 approx. 30
Pressure Drop
Specification Text
Sand trap louvres for the protection of air intakes exposed to
extreme levels of industrial / sand pollution. To separate
large dust particles / sand at low air velocities, To be self
cleaning and maintenance free. To be used as initial filter to
protect conventional plant filters from excessive dust
loading.
- WSL 900 x 900 0 0 P9 RAL 9010 25% Gloss
Type
AWSL - Aluminium sand trap louvre with galvanised steel bird screen.
WSL - Galvanised steel sand trap louvre with galvanised steel bird screen.
Standard Sizes
B x H
Not used Finish/colour
A1 = Aluminium mill finish
G0 = Pre Galvanised sheet
P9 = External use Powder coat finish to RAL colour
RAL colours and levels of gloss finish on request
/ / / / / /
Complete Louvre or
multi-section 1) 2)
M = middle section
EL = end left section
ER = end right section
1) Split on H Dimension when H exceeds 1949 mm
2) Split on B Dimension when B exceeds 1949 mm